To the Emporable Commissioner of Patents so proposed in the address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Same and address of receiving party(ies): Name: AuthenTeo, Inc. Address: 709 S. Harbor City Blvd. Melbourne, FL 32901 Melbourne	FORM PTO-1595	RECORDA.	12-09-2004	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERC
1. Name of conveying party(ice) Dale R. SETLAK Richard J. JONES Gordon S. PRANZA Additional rame(s) of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Other Execution Date: 1) 11/12/04; 2) 11/18/04; 3) 11/16/04 Additional rame(s) and address of attached; (ive (X)Mo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this decement is being filed together with a law application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/935,472 Additional numbers establed? (ive (X)Mo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Reg. P.O. Box 3791 City: Orlando Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 City: Orlando Street Address: Florida Zip: 32802 20/26/26/04 STEWIEI 10000079 910/464 10933/R2 F. REGAN Intersorber F. REGAN Christopher F. REGAN Statement and signature. Correct and any attached copy in true copy of the original document: [5] Christopher F. REGAN Christopher F. REGAN Statement and signature. Correct and any attached copy in true copy of the original document: [5]	1-31-92			Patent & Trademark Offic
Name: AuthenTec, Inc. Address: AuthenTec, Inc. Address: 709 S. Harbor City Elvd. Melbourne, FL 32901	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trapemarks		nts or copy thereof.
Name: AuthenTec, Inc. Address: AuthenTec, Inc. Address: 709 S. Harbor City Elvd. Melbourne, FL 32901	1. Name of conveying party	(ies)	102897823 2. Name and address of red	ceiving party(ies):
Maditional name(s) of conveyance: (X) Assignment. () Merger () Other Execution Date: 1) 11/12/04; 2) 11/18/04; 3) 11/16/04 Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? () Yes (X)No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 17 this decoment is being tiled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Fatent application No.(s) 10/935,472 Additional number of party to whom 6. Total number of applications on address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. Despelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: Allen, Dyer, Despelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 8. Deposit Account Number: City: Orlando 10-0484 State: Florida Zip: 32802 206/2004 \$EMDIT 10000079 010484 10935472 10 Fileson 10 NOT USE THIS SPACE Poccember F. REGAN Correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN Correct and number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]	Dale R. SETLAK	DEC 11 3 YOUR S		
Additional numbers of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other Execution Date: 1) 11/12/04; 2) 11/18/04; 3) 11/16/04 Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? () Yes (X)No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11 this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/935,472 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X)No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. Deppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: Allen, Dyer, Deppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Grange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 State: Florida Zip: 32802 2006/2004 STANDEE 00000079 010484 19355/72 11 fine part of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN Amee of Person Signing Cotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]	Richard J. JONES		Address: 709 S. Ha	rbor City Blvd.
(X) Assignment () Merger (A) Security Agreement () Change of Name (O) Other Execution Date: 1) 11/12/04; 2) 11/18/04; 3) 11/16/04 Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? () Yes (X) No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11 fthis document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/935,472 Additional numbers stached? () Yes (X) No 10/935,472 Additional numbers stached? () Yes (X) No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher P. Regan, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)S 40.00 Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, [] Enclosed [] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to credit card noted in the attached credit card payment form. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 State: Florida Zip: 32802 2706/2004 STANDIEL 00000079 010484 1933547 A Figure P. Regan Box 10-0484 State: Florida Zip: 32802 2706/2004 STANDIEL 00000079 010484 1933547 Note the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is at true copy of the original document. CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN Signature December 1, 2004 Date Potal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]	Gordon S. FRANZA	ENT & TRAS	Melbourne	, FL 32901
(X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other Execution Date: 1) 11/12/04; 2) 11/18/04; 3) 11/16/04 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/935,472 Additional numbers attached? () res (X)No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, [] Enclosed Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 8. Deposit Account Number: City: Orlando 01-0484 State: Florida Zip: 32802 If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. Or. If any additional extension and document. Check Dest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is form or gignal document. CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN Additional numbers (NINO) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] should be mailed: [1] should be charged to credit card noted in the attached credit card payment form. Expected to the charged to be charged to credit card noted in the attached credit card payment form. Expected to the charged to credit card noted in the attached credit card payment form. Expected to the charged to credit card noted in the attached credit card payment form. Expected to the charged to credit card noted in the attached credit card payment form. Expected to the capture of the copy of the copy of the cridinal fee for claims is required. The copy of the c	Additional name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached ()Yes (X) No	
() Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other Execution Date: 1) 11/12/04; 2) 11/18/04; 3) 11/16/04 Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (KIND 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent application No. (s) B. Patent No. (s) 10/935,472 Additional numbers attached? ()Yes (KIND 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, [] Enclosed Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. [X] Authorized to be charged to credit card noted in the attached credit card payment form. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 8. Deposit Account Number: City: Orlando 01-0464 State: Florida Zip: 32802 If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN December 1, 2004 Cotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]	3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Execution Date: 1) 11/12/04; 2) 11/18/04; 3) 11/16/04 Additional number(s) and address(s) attached? () Yes (X) No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/935,472 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, [] Enclosed Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. [X] Authorized to be charged to credit card noted in the attached credit card payment form. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 8. Deposit Account Number: City: Orlando 01-0484 State: Florida Zip: 32802 or, if any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. 10 FC:8021 40.00 P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE P.O. Statement and signature. P.O. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN Name of Person Signing Signature Date Cotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]	(x)	Assignment	() Merger	
Execution Date: 1) 11/12/04; 2) 11/18/04; 3) 11/16/04 Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/935,472 Additional numbers stacked? ()Yes (X)No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to credit card noted in the attached credit card payment form. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 8. Deposit Account Number: City: Orlando 01-0484 State: Florida Zip: 32802 If any additional extension and/or fee is required. 2/06/2004 SZEMDEN 0000079 010484 19935472 or, if any additional fee for claims is required. 10 FER0821 40.00 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 2/06/2004 SZEMDEN 0000079 010484 19935472 or, if any additional fee for claims is required. 2/06/2004 SZEMDEN 0000079 010484 19935472 or, if any additional fee for claims is required. 2/06/2004 SZEMDEN 0000079 010484 19935472 or, if any additional fee for claims is required. 2/06/2004 SZEMDEN 0000079 010484 19935472 or, if any additional fee for claims is required. 2/06/2004 SZEMDEN 0000079 010484 19935472 or, if any additional fee for claims is required. 2/06/2004 SZEMDEN 0000079 010484 19935472 or, if any additional fee for claims is required. 2/06/2004 SZEMDEN 0000079 010484 19935472 or, if any additional fee for claims is required. 2/06/2004 SZEMDEN 0000079 010484 19935472 or, if any additional extension and/or fee is required. 2/06/2004 SZEMDEN 0000079 010484 19935472 or, if any additional extension and/or fee is required. 2/06/2004 SZEMDEN 0000079 010484 19935472 or, if any additional extension and/or fee is required. 2/06/2004 SZEMDEN 0000079 010484 19935472 or, if any additional extension and/or fee is required. 2/06/200	()	Security Agreement	() Change of Name	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/935,472 Additional numbers strached? ()Yes (X)No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, [] Enclosed Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 8. Deposit Account Number: City: Orlando 01-0484 State: Florida Zip: 32802 If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. 16:8021 40.00 PD NOT USE THIS SPACE Or Lebest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN Date Document sevention date of the application is: A. Application number(s): (1) A. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] } [1] Enclosed [2] Enclosed [3] Authorized to be charged to credit card noted in the attached credit card payment form. [4] Authorized to be charged to credit card noted in the attached credit card payment form. B. Deposit Account Number: 10 1-0484 11 any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. 12 Authorized to be charged to credit card payment form. 13 Authorized to be charged to credit card noted in the attached credit card payment form. 14 Authorized to be charged to credit card noted in the attached credit card payment form. 15 Authorized to be charged to credit card noted in the attached credit card payment form. 16 Authorized to be charged to credit card noted in the attached credit card payment form. 17 Authorized to be charged to credit card payment form. 18 Authorized to be charged to credit card payment form. 19 Authorize	()	Other		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/935,472 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X)No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, [] Enclosed Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 8. Deposit Account Number: City: Orlando 01-0484 State: Florida Zip: 32802 or, if any additional extension and/or fee is required. or, if any additional fee for claims is required. Or, if any additional fee for claims is required. Or, if any additional fee for claims is required. Or the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN December 1, 2004 Date Cotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]	Exec	ution Date: 1) 11/	12/04; 2) 11/18/04; 3) 11/16	/04
A. Patent application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/935,472 Additional numbers attached? ()Yes (x)No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, [] Enclosed Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 8. Deposit Account Number: City: Orlando 01-0484 State: Florida Zip: 32802 If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. P. Statement and signature. O. Statement and document. O. Statement and address attached core data and statem	Additional name(s) and address(s) a	ttached? ()Yes (X)N	0	
Additional numbers sttached? ()Yes (X)No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Christopher F. Regan, Esq.	If this document is being filed	together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the appl	lication is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20.00} Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, [] Enclosed Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 8. Deposit Account Number: City: Orlando 01-0484 State: Florida Zip: 32802 If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. 2/06/2004 SZENDIEI 0000079 010484 10935472 or, if any additional fee for claims is required. 20. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN December 1, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Date of the local number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]	10/	935,472		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20.00} Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, [] Enclosed Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 8. Deposit Account Number: City: Orlando 01-0484 State: Florida Zip: 32802 If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. 2/06/2004 SZENDIEI 0000079 010484 10935472 or, if any additional fee for claims is required. 20. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN December 1, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Date of the local number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]		Additional num	bers attached? ()Yes (X)No	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, [] Enclosed Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 8. Deposit Account Number: City: Orlando 01-0484 State: Florida Zip: 32802 If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. 2/06/2004 SZEMDIEI 00000079 010484 10935472 or, if any additional fee for claims is required. 2. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN Name of Person Signing Signature December 1, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature is tachments and document: [5]	5 Name and address of the			
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 State: Florida Zip: 32802 2/06/2004 SZEWDIEI 0000079 010484 10935472 If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. Statement and signature. Statement and signature. OS Statement and signature. State of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN Jecember 1, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]	correspondence concerni	ng document		
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 8. Deposit Account Number: City: Orlando State: Florida Zip: 32802 2/06/2004 SZEWDIEI 00000079 010484 10935472 11 FC:8021 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN Jame of Person Signing Signature December 1, 2004 Date Cotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]	Name: Christopher F.	Regan, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
in the attached credit card payment form. P.O. Box 3791 8. Deposit Account Number: City: Orlando Ol-0484 State: Florida Zip: 32802 Z/06/2004 SZEWDIE1 00000079 010484 10935472 Or, if any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. Of FC:8021 ONOT USE THIS SPACE On Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN Jame of Person Signing Signature December 1, 2004 Date Cotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]	Internal Address: All	en, Dyer,	[] Enclosed	
Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 8. Deposit Account Number: City: Orlando 01-0484 State: Florida Zip: 32802 2/06/2004 SZEWDIEI 0000079 010484 10935472 Orange Ave. 1 FC:8021 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN Vame of Person Signing Signature December 1, 2004 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]	Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.			
State: Florida Zip: 32802 If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. 2/06/2004 SZEWDIE1 00000079 010484 10935472 or, if any additional fee for claims is required. 1 FC:8021 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 2. Statement and signature. 3. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 3. CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN 4. Or any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. 4. Or any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. 5. Statement and signature. 5. Statement and signature. 6. Statement and signature. 7. Or the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 6. Statement and signature. 6. Statement and signature. 6. Statement and signature. 6. Statement and signature. 7. Or the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 7. December 1, 2004 8. Statement and signature. 8. Statement and signature. 8. Statement and signature. 8. Statement and signature. 9. Statement and si	Street Address: 255 S.	Orange Ave.	in the attached cre	dit card payment form.
State: Florida Zip: 32802 If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. 2/06/2004 SZEWDIEI 00000079 010484 10935472 or, if any additional fee for claims is required. 3. Statement and signature. 3. Statement and signature. 3. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 3. CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN 4. Output December 1, 2004 5. Signature December 1, 2004 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]	P.O. Bo	x 3791	8. Deposit Account Number:	
2/06/2004 SZEWDIE1 00000079 010484 10935472 or, if any additional fee for claims is required. 1 FC:8021 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 2. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN Vame of Person Signing Signature Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]	City: Orlando		01-0484	
A 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Do Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN Jecember 1, 2004 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]			If any additional extension	n and/or fee is required,
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN Jecember 1, 2004 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]		10935472	or, it any additional fee	tor claims is required.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]	01 FC:8021 4	0.00 OP DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]	To the best of my kn	owledge and bel	lief, the foregoing int true copy of the origin	formation is true and al document.
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]	CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN		~ 1/	December 1, 2004
	Name of Person Signin Total number of pages	g including cove	Signature er sheet, attachments a	Date
	51604			

PATENT REEL: 016044 FRAME: 0771

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dale R. SETLAK of Melbourne, Florida;
Richard J. JONES of Indialantic, Florida and Gordon S. FRANZA of
Rockledge, Florida; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have
made certain improvements or inventions in ELECTRONIC DEVICE
INCLUDING OPTICAL DISPERSION FINGER SENSOR AND ASSOCIATED

METHODS, for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for
United States Letters Patent filed on September 3, 2004, in the
United States Patent and Trademark Office, and assigned Serial
No. 10/935,472; and

WHEREAS, AUTHENTEC, INC., a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 016044 FRAME: 0772

And said ASSIGNORS for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said ASSIGNORS are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of November 1, 2004.

State of Florida: ss.
County of Breward:

On this 12 day of November , 2004, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, Dale R. SETLAK, to me personally known/provided identification) as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

SEAL



Notary Public

My commission expires:

June 26, 2005

and seal this day of, 2004.
Richard J. JONES
Richard J. Junes
State of torida:
State of Florida: ss. County of Brevard:
On this 18 day of November, 2004,
before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, Richard
J. JONES, to me personally known/provided identification
() as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me
that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes
therein set forth.
Vasie & Hallalah
VICKIE L HALLENBECK Notary Public ***********************************
S E A L EXPIRES: June 26, 2005 My commission expires:

Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

June 26, 2008

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 16 day of November , 2004.
Gordon S. FRANZA
State of Florida:
State of Florida: : ss. County of BREVARD:
On this 16 day of November, 2004,
before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, Gordon
S. FRANZA, to me personally known/provided identification
() as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me
that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes
therein set forth.
S E A L Vickie L Hallenbeck Notary Public



RECORDED: 12/03/2004

June 24, 2005